#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7913112

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                                | Execution Date |
|-------------------------------------|----------------|
| JANSSEN RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT, LLC | 10/22/2020     |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | JANSSEN PHARMACEUTICA NV |  |
|-----------------|--------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 30 TURNHOUTSEWEG         |  |
| City:           | BEERSE                   |  |
| State/Country:  | BELGIUM                  |  |
| Postal Code:    | 2340                     |  |

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |  |  |
|---------------------|----------|--|--|
| Application Number: | 15733776 |  |  |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (206)682-6031

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (206) 622-4900

Email: JasonS@SeedIP.com

Correspondent Name: HAI HAN, PH.D.

Address Line 1: SEED IP LAW GROUP LLP

Address Line 2: 701 FIFTH AVENUE, SUITE 5400 Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 200310.40401USPC |
|-------------------------|------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | HAI HAN, PH.D.   |
| SIGNATURE:              | /Hai Han/        |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 04/20/2023       |

#### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=Corp Assignment - JRD to JPNV#page1.tif source=Corp Assignment - JRD to JPNV#page2.tif source=Corp Assignment - JRD to JPNV#page3.tif source=Corp Assignment - JRD to JPNV#page4.tif source=Corp Assignment - JRD to JPNV#page5.tif

PATENT 507865980 REEL: 063394 FRAME: 0407

Janssen Research & Development, LLC

#### **General Assignment**



March 23, 2023

1011 25, 202

WHEREAS, <del>Janssen Research and Development, Inc.</del>, having its place of business at 920 US Route 202, P.O. Box 300, Raritan, NJ 8869

(hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), is the owner of certain new and useful inventions relating to

GLUCAGON LIKE PEPTIDE 1 (GLP-1) FUSION PEPTIDE COUPLED CYCLIC PEPTIDE TYROSINE

TYROSINE CONJUGATES AND USES THEREOF

*→* 62/662,313

for which on April 25, 2018, United States Patent Application no. 62/622,313 and PCT International Application no. PCT/US2018/029284 were filed at the United States Patent & Trademark Office.



March 23, 2023

WHEREAS, Janssen Pharmaceutica NV, having its place of business at 30 Turnhoutseweg, 2340 Beerse, Belgium (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring Assignors' entire right, title and interest therein, including the right to claim priority thereof,



NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN, that in view of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns and transfers, for all countries in the world, to said Assignee its entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority, in and to all said inventions disclosed in said applications and in and to said applications, and all foreign equivalents thereof, including all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, that may be granted for said inventions, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made.

And for purpose of obtaining patent protection in any foreign country, the Assignor hereby agrees that, any right, title and interest, in and to all said inventions disclosed in said applications and in and to said applications, and all foreign equivalents thereof can be directly assigned by the inventors to the Assignee without explicit confirmation of the Assignor.

The Assignor agrees that this general assignment is effective from the April 25, 2018.

| IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor set he | reunto its han                      | d and seal this | date.          |  |
|---|-------------------------------------|-----------------|----------------|--|
|   | Janssen Research & Development, LLC |                 |                |  |
| FOR Janssen Research & Development,       | <del>Inc.,</del>                    | HBW<br>MBW      | March 23, 2023 |  |
| Hal Brent Woodrow  Signature              |                                     | BST<br>857      | 23 March 2023  |  |
| Hal Woodrow                               |                                     |                 |                |  |
| Assistant Secretary Oct 22, 2020          |                                     |                 |                |  |
| Date                                      |                                     |                 |                |  |
| IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignee set he | ereunto its har                     | d and seal this | date.          |  |
| FOR Janssen Pharmaceutica NV              |                                     |                 |                |  |
| Brian S. Tombo                            |                                     |                 |                |  |
| Signature                                 |                                     |                 |                |  |
| Brian Tomko                               |                                     |                 |                |  |
| Attorney for Applicant                    |                                     |                 |                |  |
| Oct 22, 2020                              |                                     |                 |                |  |

Date

## Assignment from JRD to JPNV (redo); PRD3465

Final Audit Report 2020-10-22

Created: 2020-10-22

By: Kristin Miele (kmiele@its.jnj.com)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAHsg0f2S6FajC4nwt8FLaET2ayaNy0i0l

### "Assignment from JRD to JPNV (redo); PRD3465" History

- Document created by Kristin Miele (kmiele@its.jnj.com) 2020-10-22 3:37:23 PM GMT- IP address: 24.60.87.160
- Document emailed to Hal Brent Woodrow (hwoodro@its.jnj.com) for signature 2020-10-22 3:38:15 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Hal Brent Woodrow (hwoodro@its.jnj.com) 2020-10-22 3:45:47 PM GMT- IP address: 108.35.10.252
- Document e-signed by Hal Brent Woodrow (hwoodro@its.jnj.com)
  Signature Date: 2020-10-22 3:46:57 PM GMT Time Source: server- IP address: 108.35.10.252
- Document emailed to Brian S. Tomko (btomko@its.jnj.com) for signature 2020-10-22 3:46:58 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Brian S. Tomko (btomko@its.jnj.com) 2020-10-22 4:05:56 PM GMT- IP address: 100.35.47.244
- Document e-signed by Brian S. Tomko (btomko@its.jnj.com)
  Signature Date: 2020-10-22 4:06:15 PM GMT Time Source: server- IP address: 100.35.47.244
- Agreement completed. 2020-10-22 - 4:06:15 PM GMT

Johnson-Johnson

Adobe Sign

Signature: HAL BRENT WOODROW

Email: hwoodro@its.jnj.com

Signature: BRIAN S. TOMKO

Email: btomko@its.jnj.com

PATENT REEL: 063394 FRAME: 0411

# Assignment - JRD to JPNV (Revised Serial No. and JRD)

Final Audit Report 2023-03-24

Created: 2023-03-23

By: SONNY NKANSA (snkansa@ITS.JNJ.com)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAoFg-JCvNPynYf3frYSID96vc3kYqC6ql

### "Assignment - JRD to JPNV (Revised Serial No. and JRD)" History

- Document created by SONNY NKANSA (snkansa@ITS.JNJ.com) 2023-03-23 6:37:27 PM GMT
- Document emailed to HAL BRENT WOODROW (hwoodro@its.jnj.com) for signature 2023-03-23 6:40:08 PM GMT
- Email viewed by HAL BRENT WOODROW (hwoodro@its.jnj.com) 2023-03-23 - 9:22:03 PM GMT
- Document e-signed by HAL BRENT WOODROW (hwoodro@its.jnj.com)
  Signature Date: 2023-03-23 9:23:18 PM GMT Time Source: server
- Document emailed to BRIAN TOMKO (btomko@its.jnj.com) for signature 2023-03-23 9:23:20 PM GMT
- Email viewed by BRIAN TOMKO (btomko@its.jnj.com) 2023-03-24 1:36:42 AM GMT
- Signer BRIAN TOMKO (btomko@its.jnj.com) entered name at signing as BRIAN S. TOMKO 2023-03-24 1:37:59 AM GMT
- Document e-signed by BRIAN S. TOMKO (btomko@its.jnj.com)
  Signature Date: 2023-03-24 1:38:01 AM GMT Time Source: server
- Agreement completed. 2023-03-24 - 1:38:01 AM GMT

RECORDED: 04/20/2023

Names and email addresses are entered into the Acrobat Sign service by Acrobat Sign users and are unverified unless otherwise noted.

Johnson-Johnson

Powered by Adobe Acrobat Sign

PATENT REEL: 063394 FRAME: 0412